

**Plankinton Lift Station Improvements**

**Bid Tabulation**

**SPN #15654**

**Bid Date: August 24, 2022**

**Bid Schedule A: Briggs Lift Station**

SCOTT CONSTRUCTION 308 EAST MADISON ST PLANKINTON SD 57368	H & W CONTRACTING LLC 3416 WEST HOVLAND SIOUX FALLS SD 57107	MENNING EXCAVATING INC 25462 CORNERSTONE AVE MITCHELL SD 57301	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Street Surfacing	48 SY	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Trees	3 EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	8 LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$53.00	\$424.00
5	4" Force Main with Tracer Wire	278 LF	\$60.00	\$16,680.00	\$65.00	\$18,070.00	\$60.25	\$16,749.50	\$36.00	\$10,008.00
6	4" 45° Bend	1 EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Tracer Wire Access Box	1 EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
8	Tracer Wire Ground	1 EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
9	Core Drill and Connect Force Main to Manhole	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	Place Concrete Benches and Inverts in Manhole	1 EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	Connect to 8" Sanitary Sewer	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12	Cap 8" Sanitary Sewer	1 EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
13	Lift Station Wet Well and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$57,871.94	\$57,871.94	\$82,650.00	\$82,650.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
14	Lift Station Pumps, Pipe, Fittings, Rails, Trash Basket, Hoist, Controls and Related Items	1 LS	\$100,870.00	\$100,870.00	\$127,025.00	\$127,025.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
15	Valve Vault, Pipe, Fittings, Valves, Hatch and Related Items	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$65,870.00	\$65,870.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
16	Electrical Work and Materials	1 LS	\$12,046.00	\$12,046.00	\$17,520.00	\$17,520.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	Rock Surfacing and Bedding	12 TN	\$12.50	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
18	Site Grading and Fill	1 LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	Gravel Surfacing	23 TN	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$25.00	\$575.00
20	Gravel Base Course	36 TN	\$13.50	\$486.00	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
21	Asphalt Surfacing	12 TN	\$183.33	\$2,199.96	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
22	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	Type 1 Seed and Fertilize Disturbed Area	600 SY	\$3.33	\$1,998.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
24	Type 2 Seed and Fertilize Disturbed Area	330 SY	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule B1</b>				\$204,248.90		\$394,572.00		\$417,469.50		\$304,357.00

**Bid Schedule B: Vine Street Lift Station Rehabilitation**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	Remove and Replace Pumps, Base Elbows, Rails and Wet Well Pipe and Fittings	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Remove and Replace Control Panel	1 LS	\$10,850.00	\$10,850.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	General Electrical Work and Materials	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule B2</b>				\$51,090.00		\$133,500.00		\$135,000.00		\$69,000.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule B1 and B2</b>				\$255,338.90		\$528,072.00		\$552,469.50		\$373,357.00

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete and accurate tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematical calculations have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

*Camden*

Camden A. Hofer, Project Engineer, C.A.M. & Assoc.

